A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING)	RESOLUTION NO	10
THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF CITY)		
OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY)	FOR 2002	

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items at auction to the highest bidder or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the City of Lebanon;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer for public auction the sale of such items and the City Administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items not sold at public auction as the City Administrator deems reasonable and in the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of _____ for and _____ against, and approved by the Mayor this (date)

Scott Simpson, Mayor [×]
Ken Toombs, Council President []

ATTEST:

Jøhn Hitt, City Recorder

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>ITEM</u>	FIXED ASSET NO.	DEPARTMENT
Gateway computer, keyboard	03526	Senior Center
Computer Hub computer, keyboard	00635	cc
Computer Hub computer, keyboard and speakers, monitor	03567	u
Canon NP 1215 Photocopier	03350	«
Leading Edge Computer Monitor	00046	u
Small cube refrigerator	03048	u
2 electric hospital beds	no asset tags	"